
 

 

Festive Opening and Closing Times for New Park Village TMC 

Date  Time  
Monday 22 December 2025 Open 9:00am – Close 4:30pm 
Tuesday 23 December 2025 Open 9:00am – Close 1:00pm 
Wednesday 24 December 2025 Closed  
Thursday 25 December 2025 Closed  
Friday 26 December 2025 Closed  
Monday 29 December 2025 Closed  
Tuesday 30 December 2025 Closed  
Wednesday 31 December 2025 Closed  
Thursday 1 January 2026 Closed  
Friday 2 January 2026 Closed  
Monday 5 January 2026 Open 9:00am – Close 4:30pm  

 

Numbers to Call for Emergency Repairs – Wolverhampton Homes  

Date  Time  Contact number  
Tuesday 23 December 
2025 

9am – 4:30pm  
 
4:30pm onwards 

01902 556789 
 
01902 552999 

Wednesday 24 December 
2025 

 
24 Hours Emergency  

 
01902 552999 

Thursday 25 December 
2025 

 
24 Hours Emergency  

 
01902 552999 

Friday 26 December 2025  
24 Hours Emergency 

01902 552999 

Monday 29 December 
2025 

9am – 4:30pm  
 
4:30pm onwards 

01902 556789 
 
01902 552999 

Tuesday 30th December  9am – 4:30pm  
 
4:30pm onwards 

01902 556789 
 
01902 552999 

Wednesday 31 December 
2025 

9am – 4:30pm  
 
4:30pm onwards 

01902 556789 
 
01902 552999 

Thursday 1 January 2026 
 

24 Hours Emergency 01902 552999 

Friday 2 January 2026 9am – 4:30pm  
 
4:30pm onwards 

01902 556789 
 
01902 552999 



 

 

 

 

       Important Notice from New Park Village TMC 

 

• Wolverhampton Homes will be carrying out emergency repairs only 
while we are closed. 
 

• If you have an emergency repair, please contact Wolverhampton 
Homes on the above numbers provided. 
 

• If you smell gas, please call 0800 111 999 immediately. 
 

• Our staff will return to normal working hours on 5th January. 

 

🎄 On behalf of the Staff and Committee Members at New Park 
Village TMC we would like to wish you all a wonderful festive 

break and a Happy New Year! ✨ 

 

Thank you  

New Park Village  

 

 


